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Notice

Sealed quotations are invited from the suppliers and companiesto purchase the following chemicals
for laboratory of the Department of Zoologyof Victoria Institution (College). Interested persons
please submittheir quotations(price including GST) at Principal's office within 10days from the date
ofpublication ofthe notice.
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ITEM

CARMINE POWDER
HCI AR

GLACIALACETIC ACID 99.5%

NEUTRAL FORMALDEHYDE (FORMALINE)
BSA 98%
FOLIN'S REAGENT (FOLIN CIOCALTEU)

ABSOLUTE ALCOHOL(ETHYLENE)
MALTOSE MONOHYDRATE
STARCH SOLUBLE

3,5-DINITROSALICYLIC ACID 98%

ACETATE BUFFER (pH4.8)

METHYLENE BLUE

EOSIN YELLOW STAIN SOL.

HAEMATOXYLENE(HARRIS')

KISOLN.10%

XYLENE RECTIFIED 99%

NaCl99%

Ammonium picrate glycine

MAKE

NICE

BISWABHARATI
NICE

SRL

NICE

SRL

SRL

SRL

NICE

SRL

SRL

SRL

SRL

SRL

SRL

NICE

MARK

Any brand

5gm
500ml

500ml

500ml

5gm
100ml

500ml

250gm

500gm

25gm
500ml

125ml

125ml

125ml

500ml

500ml

500gm

125gm

PACK SIZE
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