

VICTORIA INSTITUTION (COLLEGE)

78-B, ACHARYA PRAFULLA CHANDRA ROAD, KOLKATA-700 009
Phone: 91-33-2360 0046 ■ Website: www.victoriacollege.co.in

Date 30 11 2021

Notice

Sealed quotations are invited from the suppliers and companies to purchase the following chemicals for laboratory of the **Department of Zoology**of **Victoria Institution (College)**. Interested persons please submit their quotations(price including GST) at Principal's office within 10 days from the date of publication of the notice.

CHEMICALS:

SL. NO.	ITEM	MAKE	PACK SIZE
1	CARMINE POWDER	NICE	5gm
2	HCI AR	BISWABHARATI	500ml
3	GLACIAL ACETIC ACID 99.5%	NICE	500ml
4	NEUTRAL FORMALDEHYDE (FORMALINE)	SRL	500ml
5	BSA 98%	NICE	5gm
6	FOLIN'S REAGENT (FOLIN CIOCALTEU)	SRL	100ml
. 7	ABSOLUTE ALCOHOL(ETHYLENE)	SRL	500ml
8	MALTOSE MONOHYDRATE	SRL	250gm
9	STARCH SOLUBLE	NICE	500gm
10	3,5-DINITROSALICYLIC ACID 98%	SRL	25gm
11	ACETATE BUFFER (pH4.8)	SRL	500ml
12	METHYLENE BLUE	SRL	125ml
13	EOSIN YELLOW STAIN SOL.	SRL	125ml
14	HAEMATOXYLENE(HARRIS')	SRL	125ml
15	KI SOLN. 10%	SRL	500ml
16	XYLENE RECTIFIED 99%	NICE	500ml
17	NaCl 99%	MARK	500gm
18	Ammonium picrate glycine	Any brand	125gm

Dr. Maitreyi Ray Kanjilal
PRINCIPAL
Principal
VICTORIA INSTITUTION
(College)